22/02/2024

Proceedings from the Office of the Principal

Sub: Anti- Ragging Committee – Re-Constitution Order issued

Ref: Decree of Hon. Supreme Court of India and subsequent orders of University.

In order to comply with the statutory regulations, Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) is reconstituted as listed below to deal with cases of ragging incidents, if any, directly or indirectly reported.

1.	Dr. Jose K Jacob	Chairman, ARC	Principal	8547438618
2.	Dr. Hari Narayanan N H	Convener	HOD, CE	7837451469
3.	Mr. R Vishnu Raj	Co-Convener	Phy Edu Instructor	8129421551
4.	Dr. K K Narayanan	Member	Vice Principal	9446043648
<i>5</i> .	Dr. Prem Sankar R	Member	HOD, ME	9895240452
6.	Dr. Nitha C Velayudhan	Member	HOD, CSE	8086504420
<i>7</i> .	Dr. Dr.Shaniba Asmi P	Member	HOD, ECE	9745862807
8.	Dr. Joly M	Member	HOD, EEE	9840237713
9.	Mr. Muhammed Akbar V K	Member	HOD Incharge, ASH	9188624071
10.	Mr. Abdul Razak K K	Member	W/S Supdt	9895450685
11.	Mr. Geo Jacob	Member	Admin Coordinator	8086767462
12.	Sri. Unnikrishnan, Kuttiparambil	Member	Vellangallur Grama Panchayath	
13.	SI of Police	Member	S I of Police	
14.	Mr. Saseendran Veliyath	Member	Parent Representative	
15.	Mr. K A Nasar	Member	Parent Representative	
16.	Kum. Shahana V S	Member	Student Representative	
17.	Mr. Arjun Raj K	Member	Student Representative	

All complaints related to ragging shall be referred to the Anti-Ragging Committee. What constitutes Ragging is defined in section 4 and sub sections (a) to (I) of the notification of AICTE dtd. 10/07/2009

Dr. Jose K Jacob Principal

Dr. Jose K. Jacob PRINCIPAL UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE P.O. VALLIVATTOM, THRISSUR DT.680123



Cc to:

Concerned Faculty Member

NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION ISO 9001:2015 | APPROVED BY: AICTE | AFFILIATED TO KTU





